
2026 Fairleigh Dickinson University-Florham Campus Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-0   Home: 6-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (50), Opp (39)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Diaz (1), Muratore (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Longo (2), Totals (2), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-12), Longo (5-5), Appollina (2-2),
Gaetano (1-1), Mednick (1-1), Parisi (1-1), Rizos (1-1), Stollar (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Colbert, Nicholas .500 6-6 16 8 8 3 0 0 6 11 .688 1 3 3 0 .600 0 0 2-2 7 8 0 1.000
11 Zamrok, Christian .500 6-5 12 10 6 1 0 0 3 7 .583 5 4 2 0 .714 0 1 3-3 6 0 0 1.000
18 Diaz, Xavier .444 6-6 18 6 8 2 2 0 8 14 .778 4 0 2 0 .545 0 1 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
15 Rolli, John .412 6-6 17 10 7 2 1 0 6 11 .647 5 2 1 0 .583 0 1 5-5 2 12 2 .875
27 Fiorillo, Noah .368 5-5 19 8 7 2 2 0 7 13 .684 1 1 0 0 .429 0 2 0-0 29 3 1 .970
31 Longo, Peter .333 5-5 15 6 5 2 1 1 9 12 .800 3 1 4 0 .474 0 0 1-2 45 1 0 1.000
7 Sica, Tommy .300 6-6 20 8 6 1 0 0 4 7 .350 4 1 0 0 .423 1 1 1-1 4 9 1 .929
1 Muratore, Parker .235 6-6 17 6 4 1 0 0 2 5 .294 5 4 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
5 Bond, Matthew .750 3-0 4 2 3 1 0 0 4 4 1.000 1 1 0 0 .833 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
8 Johnston, Ryan .462 4-4 13 4 6 0 0 0 1 6 .462 0 3 1 0 .563 0 1 3-4 8 1 0 1.000
9 Ganca, Zach .375 4-3 8 5 3 0 0 1 7 6 .750 1 2 0 0 .545 0 0 0-1 2 1 1 .750
26 Mednick, Noah .333 4-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 2 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
41 Knapp, Jake .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Miller, Cody .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Parisi, Andrew .250 4-2 8 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 2 4 3 0 .571 0 0 2-2 16 0 0 1.000
33 Wenskoski, Derek .000 2-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 DiChiara, Anthony .000 3-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .366 6-6 186 80 68 15 6 2 63 101 .543 37 28 19 0 .528 1 7 19-22 141 42 8 .958
Opponents .222 6-6 180 24 40 8 1 1 20 53 .294 20 2 60 0 .307 0 2 6-6 125 63 19 .908

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Appollina, Eddie 0.00 1-0 2 2 1 1-0 0 11.0 1 0 0 4 14 0 0 0 .029 0 0 0 0 1
12 Stanard, Trenon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bates, CJ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 .273 1 0 0 0 0
25 Rakov, Brayden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
26 Mednick, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
36 Forgatch, Jacob 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
51 Papienuk, Joseph 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
35 Rizos, Nick 1.50 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 6.0 6 2 1 1 7 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 1
23 Kaponis, Chris 2.89 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 10 5 3 2 19 3 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
16 Sabo, Evan 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hart, Alex 6.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 .308 0 1 0 0 0
22 Stollar, Jake 7.71 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.1 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gaetano, Tyler 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 8 8 5 4 1 1 0 .368 0 1 1 0 0
Totals 3.26 6-0 18 6 1 1 2 47.0 40 24 17 20 60 8 1 1 .222 2 2 1 0 2
Opponents 14.04 0-6 22 6 0 0 0 41.2 68 80 65 37 19 15 6 2 .366 5 28 0 1 7



2026 Fairleigh Dickinson University-Florham Campus Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Longo, Peter 46 45 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
21 Parisi, Andrew 16 16 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Colbert, Nicholas 15 7 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Muratore, Parker 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Johnston, Ryan 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zamrok, Christian 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Rizos, Nick 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Bond, Matthew 4 2 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Diaz, Xavier 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 DiChiara, Anthony 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sabo, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Appollina, Eddie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Fiorillo, Noah 33 29 3 1 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sica, Tommy 14 4 9 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rolli, John 16 2 12 2 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ganca, Zach 4 2 1 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kaponis, Chris 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Mednick, Noah 4 0 2 2 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Stanard, Trenon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bates, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stollar, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Rakov, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wenskoski, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hart, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Forgatch, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Knapp, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Gaetano, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Papienuk, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Miller, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 191 141 42 8 .958 13 12 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 207 125 63 19 .908 8 38 6 .864 18 0


